] EUROCORES Programme
m European Collaborative Research
CIENCE | EuroMARC
MEII_D_N European Collaboration for Implementation of Marine

SETTING SCIENCE AGENDAS FOR EUROPE | Research on Cores

FIRST EUROMARC CONFERENCE, 15-17 September 2008

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Last update : 23/09/2008

Miss Tamara Baumberger

ETH Zurich

Institute for Mineralogy and Petrology
Clausiusstr. 25

8092 Zurich

Switzerland

Tel: +41 44 632 3789

Fax:

Email : tamara.baumberger@erdw.ethz.ch

Dr. Stefano Bernasconi
ETH-Zurich

Geological Institute
Universitaetstrasse 16

8092 Zirich

Switzerland

Tel :

Fax :

Email : stefano@erdw.ethz.ch

Dr. Daniel Birgel

University of Bremen

MARUM

Post Box 330 440

28334 Bremen

Germany

Tel:

Fax:

Email : dbirgel@uni-bremen.de

Dr. Gilbert Camoin

CNRS

Europdble Meditérraneen de I'Arbois
BP 80

13545 Aix-en-Provence Cedex 4
France

Tel: +334 4297 15 14
Fax:+334 4297 1540

Email : gcamoin@cerege.fr

Mr. Liang Chen

Universitat Bremen

Fachbereich Geowissenschaften
Historical geology/palaeontology
Postfach 330 440

28334 Bremen

Germany

Tel: +49 421 218 4313

Fax:

Email : lichen@uni-bremen.de

Mr. James Collins

Bremen University

GHT150

Auf dem Teerhof 58

28199 Bremen

Germany

Tel : 07967108424

Fax:

Email : james.collins@worc.oxon.org

First EuroMARC Conference, La Colle-sur-Loup, France, 15-17 September 2008



Professor Gert De Lange
Utrecht University

Institute of Earth Sciences
Department of Geochemistry
Budapestlaan 4

3584 CD Utrecht
Netherlands

Tel : +31 30 253 5034
Fax:+31 30 253 5302
Email : gdelange@geo.uu.nl

Dr. Pierre Deschamps

CEREGE

Europdle méditerranéen de I'Arbois
BP 80

13545 Aix-en-Provence Cedex 4
France

Tel:

Fax:

Email : deschamps@cerege.fr

Dr. Trond Martin Dokken

University of Bergen

Allegatan 55

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel: +47 5558 98 01

Fax:+47 5558 43 30

Email : trond.dokken@bjerknes.uib.no

Professor Wolf-Christian Dullo
IFM-GEOMAR

Christian Albrechts Universitat
Leibniz Institut fir Meereswissenschaften
Paleo-Oceanography
Wischhofstrasse 1-3

24148 Kiel

Germany

Tel : +49 431 600 22 15
Fax:+49 431 600 29 25
Email : cdullo@ifm-geomar.de

Dr. Nicolas Durand

CEREGE

Aix-Marseille

CEREGE, Europole de I'Arbois BP80
13545 Aix-en-Provence Cedex 4
France

Tel :

Fax:

Email : durand@cerege.fr

Dr. Anneleen Foubert

University Leuven

Celestijnenlaan 200E

3001 Leuven

Belgium

Tel : +32 16327583

Fax:+32 16322980

Email : anneleenfoubert@hotmail.com

Ms. Anne-Sophie Gablin
European Science Foundation
1 quai Lezay-Marnésia

BP 90015

67080 Strasbourg Cedex
France

Tel : +33 388 767 135

Fax : +33 388 366 987

Email : asgablin@esf.org

Mrs. Aline Govin

Laboratoire des Sciences du Climat et de
I'Environnement

Domaine du CNRS - Batiment 12

Avenue de la Terrasse

91198 Gif Sur Yvette Cedex

France

Tel : +33169824357
Fax:+33169823568

Email : aline.govin@Isce.ipsl.fr

Ms. Anna-Lena Grauel

ETH Zurich

Geologisches Institut

CABE 71

Universitatstrasse 16

8092 Zirich

Switzerland

Tel : 0041 44 6328303

Fax:

Email : anna.grauel@erdw.ethz.ch

Dr. Angela Michiko Hama
European Science Foundation
1 quai Lezay-Marnésia

BP 90015

67080 Strasbourg

France

Tel:

Fax:

Email : mhama@esf.org

Dr. Didier Hauglustaine

European Science Foundation

Life, Earth and Environmental Sciences
1 quai Lezay-Marnésia

BP 90015

67080 Strasbourg Cedex

France

Tel : +33388 7621 89

Fax:+33 388 37 05 32

Email : dhauglustaine@esf.org

First EuroMARC Conference, La Colle-sur-Loup, France, 15-17 September 2008



Ms. Katrin Heindel

Bremen University

MARUM

Leobener Strafe

28359 Bremen

Germany

Tel: +49 421 218 655 33
Fax:+49 421 218 655 05
Email : kheindel@uni-bremen.de

Professor Jean-Pierre Henriet
Universiteit Gent

Faculty of Sciences

Department of Geology and Soil Science
Krijgslaan 281 S8

9000 Gent

Belgium

Tel : +32 9 2644 585

Fax:+32 9 2644 967

Email : jeanpierre.henriet@ugent.be

Professor Eystein Jansen
University of Bergen

Allegaten 55

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel : +47 55 583 491

Fax : +47 55 584 330

Email : eystein.jansen@geo.uib.no

Ms. Nina Joseph

Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen-
Nuremberg

Erlangen University

GeoZentrum Nordbayern
Paleoenvironment

Léwenichstr. 28

91054 Erlangen Bavaria

Germany

Tel: +49 91318524789

Fax:+49 9131 852 269 0

Email : Nina.Joseph@pal.uni-erlangen.de

Dr. Hanno Kinkel

Universitat Kiel

Institut fir Geowissenschaften
Olshausenstr. 40

24118 Kiel

Germany

Tel : +49 431 880 2878

Fax :

Email : hki@gpi.uni-kiel.de

Dr. Catherine Kissel

Laboratoire des Sciences du Climat et de
I'Environnement

CEA/CNRS/UVSQ

Avenue de la Terrasse, Bat 12

91198 Gif-sur-Yvette

France

Tel : +33 169 8243 28

Fax:+33 169 82 3568

Email : kissel@Isce.ipsl.fr

Dr. Helga Flesche Kleiven

Bjerknes Centre for Climate Research
University of Bergen

Espedalen 31

5258 Blomsterdalen

Norway

Tel:

Fax:

Email : kikki@uib.no

Dr. Martin Koelling

University of Bremen

Department Geosciences GEO 3050
Klagenfurter Strasse

28359 Bremen

Germany

Tel : +49 421 218 3928

Fax:+49 421218 4321

Email : koelling@uni-bremen.de

Mr. Arne Leider

University Bremen

Marum - Center for Marine Environmental
Sciences

Organic Geochemistry
Postfach 330 440

28334 Bremen

Germany

Tel: +49 421 218 657 42
Fax :

Email : ar_le@uni-bremen.de

Dr. Elisa Malinverno

University of Milano-Bicocca

Dept. of Geologijcal Sciences and
Geotechnologies

Piazza della Scienza, 4

20126 Milano

Italy

Tel : +39 02 6448 2087
Fax:+39 02 6448 2073

Email : elisa.malinverno@unimib.it

First EuroMARC Conference, La Colle-sur-Loup, France, 15-17 September 2008



Dr. Jose Hipolito Monteiro
INETI
Department of Marine Geology

R. Padre Francisco Alvares 16 -3° - Esq.

1500-478 Lisboa

Portugal

Tel : +351 966343633
Fax:

Email : hmont@netcabo.pt

Dr. Stefan Mulitza

University of Bremen

Leobener Strasse

Postfach 330 440

28334 Bremen

Germany

Tel : +49 421 218 65536
Fax:+49 421 218 65505
Email : smulitza@uni-bremen.de

Professor Rolf-Birger Pedersen
University of Bergen

Faculty of Science & Mathematics
Department of Earth Science
Allegaten 41

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel : +47 555 83 517

Fax:+47 555 89 416

Email : rolf.pedersen@geo.uib.no

Dr. Terrence M. Quinn
The University of Texas at Austin

John a. and Katherine G. Jackson School of

Geosciences

Department of Geological Sciences
1 University Station C1100
78712-0254 Austin TX 78712-0254
United States

Tel:+1512 471 6381

Fax:+1512 471 9425

Email : quinn@ig.utexas.edu

Ms. Janne Repschlager
Christian-Albrechts-Universitat zu Kiel
Institute of Geosciences
Olshausenstrasse 40

24098 Kiel

Germany

Tel : +49 431 880 2947

Fax:+49 431 8804376

Email : jr@gpi.uni-kiel.de

Mr. Brice Robert

Utrecht University

Faculty of Geosciences

Department of Earth Sciences - Geochemistry
Budapestlaan 4

3584 CD Utrecht

Netherlands

Tel: +31 302 534991

Fax: +31 302 535 302

Email : b.robert@geo.uu.nl

Dr. Andres Riiggeberg

Leibniz-Institut fur Meereswissenschaften
Paleoceanography

Dienstgebaude Ostufer

Wischhofstr 1-3, Geb. 4, Raum 227
24148 Kiel

Germany

Tel : +49 431 600 2314

Fax: +49 431 600 2925

Email : arueggeberg@ifm-geomar.de

Professor Ralph Robert Schneider
Christian-Albrechts-Universitat zu Kiel
Institut flr Geowissenschaften
Ludewig-Meyn-Str. 10

24118 Kiel

Germany

Tel : +49 431 880 1457

Fax:+49 431 880 4376

Email : schneider@gpi.uni-kiel.de

Miss Claire Seard

Aix-Marseille University Paul Cézanne
CEREGE

Department of Geosciences
Europole de I'Arbois BP 80

13545 Aix-en-Provence

France

Tel: +33442 971 651

Fax:

Email : seard@cerege.fr

Dr. Luke Cameron Skinner

University of Cambridge

Godwin Laboratory for Palaeoclimate Research
Department of Earth Sciences

Downing Street

CB2 3EQ Cambridge

United Kingdom

Tel : 441223764912

Fax:

Email : lukeOO@esc.cam.ac.uk

First EuroMARC Conference, La Colle-sur-Loup, France, 15-17 September 2008



Miss Mieke Thierens

University College Cork
Environmental Research Institute
Department of Geology

Lee Road

xxx Cork

Ireland

Tel : +353 214 901 947
Fax:+353 214 901 932

Email : mieke.thierens@gmail.com

Dr. Alexander Thomas

Oxford University

Department of Earth Sciences

Parks Road

0X1 3PR Oxford Oxon

United Kingdom

Tel : +44 1865 282112

Fax :

Email : Alexander.Thomas@earth.ox.ac.uk

Dr. Ingunn Thorseth

University of Bergen

Department of Earth Science
Allegaten 41

5007 Bergen

Norway

Tel : +47 5558 3428

Fax:+47 5558 9416

Email : ingunn.thorseth@geo.uib.no

Professor Alexander Tudhope
Edinburgh University

Grant Insitute

School of Geosciences

West Mains Road

The King's Buildings

EH9 3JW Edinburgh Lothian
United Kingdom

Tel : +44 131 650 8508
Fax:+44 131 668 3184
Email : sandy.tudhope@ed.ac.uk

Dr. Bas Van Geel

University of Amsterdam

Institute for Biodiversity and Ecosystem
Dynamics

Department of Paleoecology & Landscape
Ecology

Kruislaan 318

1098 SM Amsterdam

Netherlands

Tel: +31 20 525 7664

Fax:+31 20 525 7832

Email : vangeel@science.uva.nl

Dr. Gerard Versteegh

Universitat Bremen

Geosciences

Klagenfurter Str.

Postal Address: Postfach 330440, Bremen
28334 Bremen

Germany

Tel: +49 412 218 4313

Fax :

Email : gerardv@nioz.nl

Dr. Claire Waelbroeck
IPSL-CNRS-CEA-UVSQ
LSCE

Domaine du CNRS de Gif-sur-Yvette, bat. 12
Bat. 12

91198 Gif-Sur-Yvette

France

Tel : +33 169 82 43 27

Fax:+33 169 82 3568

Email : claire.waelbroeck@Isce.ipsl.fr

Dr. Mara Weinelt

University of Kiel

Institute for Geosciences, Geology/
Micropaleontology

Ludewig-Meyn Strasse 10

24118 Kiel

Germany

Tel : -494318804618

Fax:

Email : mweinelt@gshdl.uni-kiel.de

Dr. Trevor Williams

Columbia University
Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory
PO Box 1000

61 Route 9W

10964 Palisades NY

United States

Tel : +1 914 365 8626

Fax:+1 845 365 3182

Email : trevor@Ideo.columbia.edu

Dr. Bonnie Wolff-Boenisch

CEREGE

ESSAC Office

Europdle Méditerranéen de I’Arbois
BP80

13545 cedex 4 Aix-en-Provence
France

Tel : +33 442971774

Fax :

Email : bwb@cerege.fr

First EuroMARC Conference, La Colle-sur-Loup, France, 15-17 September 2008



